SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 23-420

APPROVE AND AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A GRANT AWARD FROM THE WASHINGTON STATE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, District Court was awarded grant funds in the amount of \$168,158.00 by the Washington State Administrative Office of the Courts ("AOC"), to support the interpreter and language access services during the period from July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2024; and

WHEREAS, AOC has provided Snohomish County with an Interagency Reimbursement Agreement IAA24452 to memorialize the terms of the grant award identified above;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, pursuant to SCC 3.04.140(8), the Snohomish County Council hereby authorizes the Executive to accept the grant award from AOC and to further execute Interagency Reimbursement Agreement IAA24452 and any future amendments between AOC and Snohomish County District Court.

PASSED this 29th day of November, 2023.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Oared Mead

Ouncil Chair

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Council